

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH - 786 004 ASSAM

## **DETAILED INFORMATION**

A walk-in-interview will be held on 01/11/2023 at 11.00 a.m. in the Bhojraj Seth Conference Hall of the Vice Chancellor's Office, D.U. for two (02) nos. of posts of Assistant Professor on contract basis in Applied Geophysics & Applied Geology, Department of Applied Geology, Dibrugarh University with the following qualifications.

## Post No. 1 (Applied Geophysics)

**Qualification:** M.Tech/MSc. Tech / Advanced Post Graduate Diploma in Petroleum Exploration Geophysics/ M.Sc or M. Tech in Applied Geology, Geology, Petroleum Geology or any other equivalent degrees in Geology and Geophysics fulfilling the UGC norms. The candidates should have preferably **NET/GATE/SET/SLET or Ph.D Specialization:** Earth System Science, Remote Sensing & its applications, Well logging and its geophysical applications, Sequence Stratigraphy and Basin Analysis.

## Post No. 2 (Applied Geology):

**Eligibility**: M. Tech/ M.Sc.in Applied Geology / Geology or any other equivalent degrees in Geology as per UGC norms. The candidate should have preferably NET/GATE/SET/SLET or Ph.D.

Specialization: Coal Geology and Ore Processing.

Salary: Rs. 25,000/- per month (Consolidated).

Interested candidates having latest UGC norms may appear in the interview with copies of bio-data, attested copies of all testimonials and experience certificate (if any) along with the original certificates of qualifications for verification.

Candidate shall be required to pay an amount of Rupees Five Hundred (Rs. 500/-) only as Registration Fee.

No TA/DA will be admissible for the purpose.

Registrar
Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh

Memo No.: DU/Estt-A/TTA/App Geo/2007/1434/ 4 359 - 6 4

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 01. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U., for favour of information.
- 02. The Dean, Faculty of Earth Sciences & Energy, D.U.
- 03. The Head, Department of Applied Geology, D.U
- 04. The Deputy Registrar (F&A)i/c, D.U.
- 05. The Programmer, D.U.
- 06. Office file.

Dated: 1/10/2023

ibrugarh University

Dibrugarh